
curement Officer 

NBC 
PH: 011-21210213 

From: Hospicare System <hospicaresystem206@gmail com> 

Date: Fri, Mar 8, 2024 at 11:25 AM 

Subject: Re: Regarding | Consent for extension of rate contract in rlo Supplementary open e- tender for Drugs & Disinfectant items for this hospital 

vide tender ID: 2021_CNBC_202935 1 

To: Purchase CNBC <purchasecnbc@gmail.com> 

Respected Sir, 

With reterence to the subject cited above. we are submitting our consent to supply the items under Rate Contract of tender lD: 

2021 CNBC_202935_1 extended up to 10.08.2024 for the following items only: 

No. 

1 

2 

SL. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

1 

12 

13 

1 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Forwarded message 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Item Description 

Cap Cloxacillin 250ma 
Inj Clindamycin 300mg/2ml 

Inj Colistimethate Sodium Powder 1 million 

LUVial 
Inj Dobutamine 50Omg/ml, 5ml Amp 

Inj Etophylline +Theophyllin (169.4 mg +50.6 

mg) 2ml Amp. 
Inj Furosemide- 10mg/ ml, 2ml Amp 

Inj Iron Sucrose 50mg/2.5ml Amp 

Inj Labetalol 100mg/20ml Vial 

Inj Meropenem 250mg Vial 

Inj Meropenem 50Omg Vial 

In Multivitamin Infusion 10ml Amp. 

Inj Phenytoin Sodium 50mg/ml, 2ml Amp 

Inj Promethazine Hydrochloride-25mg/ml, 2ml 

Amp 
Inj Streptomycin 0.75gm/ vial 

Inj SuccinylCholine-50mg./ml, 10ml vial 

Inj Thiamine 100mg/ ml, 2ml vial 

Ini Tranexamic Acid 100 Mg/ml Sml Amp. 

Tab Betamethasone- 0.5gm 

Tab Betamethasone 1mg 

Tab Bisacodyl Smg 
Tab Calcium Carbonate 250mg 

Tab Carbimazole 10mg 

Inj Pheniramine Maleate-22.75mg/m, 2ml AmpSD166 

Tab Fluconazole- 150mg 

Tab Griseofulvin (Micronized)- 250mg 

Tab Labetalol 200mg 
Tab Lansoprazole 15mg 
Tab Prednisolone 10mg 

Tab Prednisolone 5mg 

Tab Pyridoxine 40 mg 

Tab Trihexyphenidyl 2 mg 

Thanking you, 

M/s Hospicare System 
Shop No. 17, C,5 C., (Near Radha Krishna Mandir), 
Saini Enclave, Delhi-110092 

Item Code / 
Make 

Contact No. : 9818883937. 9910917920 

SDO07 

SD101 

SD102 

SD115 

SD118 

SD124 

SD138 

SD141 

SD151 

SD152 
SD159 

SD167 

SD171 

SD184 

SD185 
SD189 

SD191 
SD295 

SD296 
SD298 

SD299 

SD302 
SD313 

SD315 

SD320 

SD322 

SD336 

SD338 
SD339 

SD346 

Units 

each cap 

each vial 

each vial 

each amp 

each amp 

each amp 
each amp 
each vial 

each vlal 
each vial 

each amp 

each amp 
each amp 

each amp 

each vial 
each vial 

each val 

each amp 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tatb 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

each tab 

On Fri, Mar 8, 2024 àt 10:50 AM Hospicare System <hospicaresystem206@gmail.com> wrote: 



eo CNBC <purchasecnbc@gmail.com> 
t kumar <amitmedchem24@gmail.com> 

Procurement Officer 

CNBC 
PH: 011-21210213 

Forwarded message 
Erom: Tarun Kapoor <larunk_pime@yahoo.co. in> 

Date: Mon, Mar 11, 2024 at 1:11 PM 

Subject: Re: Regarding consent for extension of rate contract in r/o Supplementary open e- tender for Drugs & Disinfectant items for this hospital 

vide tender ID: 2021_CNBC 202935 1. 
To: Purchase CNBC <purchasecbc@amail.com> 

Dear Sir, 

We ready to extend for below mentioned items for 3 month. 

SDO77 

SD128 

SD129 

Item Code 

SDO02 

SDO03 

SDO85 

SD120 

SD123 

SD131 

SD350 

However, We do hereby deny to give an extension of following items of tender. 

SD267 

With regards 
Tarun Kapoor 

Infusion Human Normal Serum Albumin-20%. 

50ml pack 

Prime Agencies 
Delhi 

Inj Hepatitis B Immunoglobin 200 IU 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Inj Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin 100 IU 

item Name 

Balanced composition OF Essencial & Non 
Essencial Aminoacid Withourt Sorbitol & 

salphaite 10%, 500ml 

Balanced composition OF Essencial & Non 
Essencial Aminoacid WVithourt Sorbitol & 

salphaite 5%, 250ml 

Ini Amino Acid 10% (Infant), 100ml Bottle 

Ini Fat Emulsion 10%, 10Oml Bottle 

Inj Fluconazole- 2mg/ml, 100ml 

Inj Hydroxy Ethyl Starch - 10%, 500ml 
bottle 

TPN containing 36g of Amino Acids, 90 g 
Glucose solution, and 25 g Lipids (mixture 

of 50 % MCT & 50 % LCT) providing 
approximately 735 K cal volume less than 
700ml 

Syp Cyclosporine 100mg/ml, 50ml bottle 

Mobile 9711166400 

1,773 

3,969 

1,890 

Rate 

340 

180 

305 

280 

35 

220 

1,950 

Alburel 20%, 50ml 

1,168 

Haparel 2001U 

Haparel 1001U 

Brand Name 

Aminoven 10%, 500ml 

Aminoven 5%, 250ml 

Aminoven 10%, 100ml 

Intralipid 10%, 100ml 

Fresocan 2mg,100ml 

Voluven 500ml 

SMOF Kabiven Central 986ml 

Mon, Mar 11, 2024 at 2:39 PM 

Cyclograf MF 



Sun P 
Pharma Laboratories Limited 

Regd. 
Office: Sun House, Plot No. 201, B/1, 

Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E) 
Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, INDIA 

Tel.: (91-22) 4324 4324 

Fax. :(91-22) 4324 4343 
aN U25200MH1997PLC240268 

Date: 12/03/2024 

To, 
The Procurement Officer, 

Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya 

(An Autonomus Institute under Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi ) 

Geeta Colony, DelhË - 110031 

Subject: Extension of Rate Contract finalized with CNBC, New Delhi 

Reference: Tender ID 2021 CNBC 202935 1. 

Sir, 

Thanking you, 

With reference to above we are herewith confirming extension of rate contract with 

CNBC, New Delhi against the e-tender Tender ID 2021 CNBC 202935 1. i.e. upto 

10.06.2024. 

Yours truly, 

For Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited, 

Thomas Edakalathoor 

General Manager. 

SUN 

Reaching People. Touching Lives. 

PHARMA 



Phamaceutical Industries Limited 
Sun House, Plot No. 201, B/1, 
lestern Express Highway, Goregaon (E) 
umbai - 400063, Maharashtra, INDIA 
Tel.: (91-22) 4324 4324 

Fax.: (91-22) 4324 4343 
ebsite: www.sunpharma.com 

cIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050 

Date: 12/03/2024 

To, 
The Procurement Officer. 

Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya 
(An Autonomus Institute under Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi) 
Geeta Colony, Delhi - 110031 

Subject: Extension of Rate Contract finalized with CNBC, New Delhi 
Reference: Tender ID 2021_CNBC_202935_1. 

Sir, 

Thanking you, 

With reference to above we are herewith confirming extension of rate contract with 

CNBC, New Delhi against the e-tender Tender ID 2021 CNBC 202935_1. i.e. upto 

10.06.2024. 

Yours truly, 

For Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited, 

Thomas Edakalathoor 

Authorized Signatory. 

SUN 
PHARMA 

Reaching People. Touching Lives. 

Registered Office: SPARC, Tandalja, Vadodara -390 012, Gujarat, INDIA. 



Gmal 

Regarding consent for extension of rate contract in rlo Supplementary open e- tender for Drugs & 

Disinfectant items for this hospital vide tender iD: 2021_CNBC_2029*35_1. 
Purchase CNBC <purchasecnbc@gmail.com> 
10: rosplcare SyStem <hospicaresystem206Qomail com> Tanun Kapoor starunk prime@yahoo.co. in>, sales@lifecareinnovations.com, Komal 

Khandelwal <komal@lifecareinnovations.com>, shashi.rani@sunpharma.com 

amit kumar <amitmedchem24@Dgmail.com> 

GC: ms Chbc <mscnbc@gmail.com>, "Dr. Seema Kanoor" sdirectorcnbc@gmail.com>, store cnbc <storecnbc@gmail.com> 

Bcc: amitmedchem24@gmail.com 

eieience to above subject, this is to inform vOu that competent authority of this hospital has accorded approval for extension of rate contract 

TOr a period of three months upto 10-06-2024 or till finaliz ation o fresh tender whichever is earlier on same terins and conditions of the tender. 

Ihe validity of the said tender is from 11.09 2021 to 10.09.2023 and further extended upto 10.03 2024 

Fri, Mar 8, 2024 at 10:01 AM 

YOu are therefore requested to submit your "consent/ willingness for extension. Further, you are also requested to confirm whether 

there is any reduction in the approved price or not ? and in case of any reduction, please submit the reduced price and if there is no 

Teducton in the price then you are required to submit an undertaking on firm letter head regarding fall clause that the approved price 

of the items are not reduced". 

Further, you are also requested to extend the validity of performance security accordingly with a validity upto 10-08-2024 (i.e. 

beyond 60 days from the date of completion of all the contractual obligations) as per terms & conditions of the said tender. 

This issues with the prior approval of Worthy Director, CNBC. 

YOu are requested to submit your reply within 03 days from the issue of this email and also submit the extended performance 

security within 15 days. 

Procurement Officer 
CNBC 
PH: 011-21210213 



Regarding consent for extension of rate contract in rlo Supplementary open e-tender tor 

Drugs 8 Disinfectant items for this hospital vide tender ID: 2021_CNBC_202935_1. 

Purchase CNBC <purchasecnbc@gmail.com> 
To: amit kumar <amitmedchem24@gmail.com> 

Procurement Officer 
CNBC 
PH 011-21210213 

Forwarded message 
From Ambay iedico <ehwadh ambavmedico@gmail con> 
Date Thu. Jan 11. 2024 at 5:07 PM 

To Purchase CNBC < 

SUbject Re Regarding consent for extension of rate contract in rlo Supplementary open e tender for Drugs & Disinfectant itens for 

this hospital vide tender ID 2021 CNBC 202935_1 

Cc: Hospicare System 

Dear Sir 

noeie s com> Komal Khandelwal <komakcltfeareinnovations or>, Info <nfe 

<SSUnphaIna com>, store cnbc <storecnbc@amal cOm>, ms cnbc <nSUoc0gmall co.>, Dr. Seema Kapoor 

<oron LCamal co> 

[Quoted text hidden) 

We do not wish to extend the abOve mentioned rate contract and request you to kindly refund our 

EMD and performance security on an urgent basis. 

Thanks & Regards 

Ambay Medico 
(Pharmaceutical Distributors & Govt. Suppliers) 

amit kumar <amitmedchem24@gmail.com> 

Rajan Elwadhi 
54/10 Shop No-29,30,19,20, B.D. Chamber 

Fri, Jan 12, 2024 at 1:04 PM 

Mab:- D981D278097, 08587873099 
Email lD:- elwadhi anhaymedicasgpail.corn 

<astem, 0oaqrlen cor>, Tarun Kapoor < 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

